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tration| g Date ot Name. Hospital at which trained; Qualifications Resid
No. Registration. g i . ence.
743 | 1909, Jan. .. [*Roberton, Mrs. Cora | Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, | Tahora, Taranaki.

2407

3363
2100
4719
1848

2905
4879
2718
4441

4223
3532
4921
4086

126

4965
1776
4802
2653

358
4800
4044
4445
3157
1755
3888
1410

2276
3263
1133
4743
205
359

1919, Mar...

1922, July ..
1917, July ..
1927, June. .
1916, Feb. o

1920. Dec. ..
1928, Jan. ..
1920, Jan. ..
1926, July ..

1925, Aug...
1922, Dec. ..
1928, Jan. ..
1925, Jan. ..

1902, May ..

1928, Jan. .. |

1915, July ..
1927, July ..
1920, Jan. ..

1903, Dec. ..
1927, July ..
1925, Jan. ..
1926, July ..
1921, Dec. ..
1915, July ..
1924, July ..
1913, Oct. ..

1918, July ..
1922, Jan. ..
1912, Jan. ..
1927, July ..
1902, June. .
1903, Dec. ..

Beattie (R.R.C.),
(Anderson)

*Roberts, Dora Alice

Roberts, Gladys L.

Roberts, Harriett Eva

Roberts, Kathleen Nora
*Roberts, Mary Cassandra

Roberts, Mrs. Mary K.
(Dixon)
Roberts, Ruby Lillian

Roberts, Mrs. Ruby
Russell (Gamble)
*Roberts, Weira Jean ..

Robertshaw, Eva
Robertson, Bertha M. ..

Robertson, Catherine
Isabel .
*Robertson, Doroth,

Robertson, Mrs. Ellen
(Gosling)

Robertson, Frances

Robertson, Mrs. Grace
(Hutton)

Robertson, Helen Mec-
Kenzie

*Robertson, Helen Mary

Robertson, Helen Rule
Robertson, Ivy Jane ..
Robertson, Jean

Robertson, Jessie Mec-

Nicol
Robertson, Margaret R.

Robertson, Nancy
Robertson, Thelma

Grace
Robins, Annie Caroline

Robinson, Arabella G.
Robinson, Elsie May ..
Robinson, Gertrude L.

Robinson, Margaret
Janet
Robinson, Mrs. M. (Cor-
let)
*Robinson, Mary

1908. Certificate of midwifery, St. Helens, Auck-
land, 1909. Townley Maternity Home (matron),
1010-11; Native Health nursing, 1911-14;
N.Z.A.N.S., April, 1915, to August, 1919

Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, January, 1919. Certificate of midwifery,
Whangarei Hospital, June, 1919

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1922. Sister

Waikato Hospital certificate.
June, 1917

Bristol Royal Infirmary, England, three years’
certificate, December, 1925

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., February, 1918,
to September, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St.
Helens Hospital, Auckland. Matron, Hospital,
Opotiki

Auckland Hospital certificate.
1920

Auckland Hospital certificate.
December, 1927

Dunedin Hospital certificate.
December, 1919

Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1926. Maternity certificate, St. Helens
Hospital, Gisborne. Midwifery certificate, St.
Helens Hospital, Gisborne

Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1925

Southland Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1922

Wanganui Hospital certificate.
December, 1927

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor
Hospital, Dunedin

Wellington Hospital, 1896-1902 ; Reefton Hospital
(matron), 1902-9; Nelson Hospital (matron),
1909-13 ; private hospital, 1913 to 1921

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1927

Dunedin Hospital certificate, three years.
examination, June, 1915

Dunedin Hospital certificate.
June, 1927

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St.
Helens Hospital, Wellington, 1924

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
1903. Private nursing, to date

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1927

Wellington Hospital certificate.
tion, December, 1924

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1926

Western Hospital, Montreal, Canada, certificate,
three years, December, 1916

Auckland Hospital, three years.
tion, June, 1915

Wellington Hospital certificate.
tion, June, 1924 :

Guy’s Hospital, London, certificate, three years,
1907. Taunton and Somerset Hospital (sister),
1907-10 ; (assistant matron), 1910-12 ; Auckland
Hospital (sub-matron), 1913 to date. ~Massage
certificate, I.S.T.M. C.M.B. certificate. ~N.Z.
A.N.S., January, 1916, to January, 1917 ; Auck-
land Hospital to August, 1918; N.Z.A.N.S. to
January, 1919

Wellington Hospital certificate.
June, 1918

Dunedin Hospital certificate.
December, 1921

Hamilton Hospital certificate.
December, 1911

Auckland Hospital certificate.
June, 1927

Napier Hospital, 1895-1901 ;
date

Napier Hospital certificate, 1903.
tion, 1903. Napier Hospital to 1906.
Hospital midwifery certificate, June,
Private nursing, to date

State examination,

State examination,
State examination,

State examination,

State examination,

State

State examination,

State examina-

State examina-

State examina-

State examination,
State examination,
State examination,
State examination,
private nursing to
State examina-

St. Helens
1907.

Lyndhurst Private Hospital,
Whakatane.

Hospital, Christchurch.

Nurses’ Club, Auckland.
Opotiki.

19 Beckenham Avenue, Royal
Oak, Auckland.

Kong Chuen, via Canton, China.

Richardson Street, Nelson.

““ Ingleside,” Wormill, Fife-

shire, Scotland.

Care of Williams and Ketitle,
Waipawa.

 Struan,” High Street, Maori
Hill, Dunedin.

Otahuti R.D., Gap Road, Win-
ton.,

Hospital, Napier.

148 Aikman’s Road, Christ-
church.

England.

Stafford Hospital, Dunedin.
Hospital, Port Chalmers.
Otahuhu, Auckland.

Box 12, Ohura.

Fitzroy Road, Napier.

Nurses’ Bureau, Battery Road,
Napier.




