THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Besidence.
743	1909, Jan	*Roberton, Mrs. Cora Beattie (R.R.C.), (Anderson)	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, 1908. Certificate of midwifery, St. Helens, Auckland, 1909. Townley Maternity Home (matron), 1010-11; Native Health nursing, 1911-14; N.Z.A.N.S., April, 1915, to August, 1919	Tahora, Taranaki.
2407	1919, Mar	*Roberts, Dora Alice	Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Certificate of midwifery,	Lyndhurst Private Hospital Whakatane.
3363	1922, July	Roberts, Gladys L	Whangarei Hospital, June, 1919 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1922. Sister	Hospital, Christchurch.
2100	1917, July	Roberts, Harriett Eva	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1917	••
4719	1927, June	Roberts, Kathleen Nora	Bristol Royal Infirmary, England, three years' certificate, December, 1925	Nurses' Club, Auckland.
1848	1916, Feb	*Roberts, Mary Cassandra	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., February, 1918, to September, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland. Matron, Hospital, Opotiki	Opotiki.
2905	1920. Dec	Roberts, Mrs. Mary K. (Dixon)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 1920	19 Beckenham Avenue, Roya Oak, Auckland.
4879	1928, Jan	Roberts, Ruby Lillian	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927	oak, Auckland.
2718	1920, Jan	Roberts, Mrs. Ruby Russell (Gamble)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919	•• ,
4441	1926, July	*Roberts, Weira Jean	Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Gisborne. Midwifery certificate, St.	
4223	1925, Aug	Robertshaw, Eva	Helens Hospital, Gisborne Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina-	
3532	1922, Dec	Robertson, Bertha M	tion, 1925 Southland Hospital certificate. State examina-	
4921	1928, Jan	Robertson, Catherine	tion, December, 1922 Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination,	•••
4086	1925, Jan	Isabel *Robertson, Dorothy	December, 1927 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor	Kong Chuen, via Canton, China
126	1902, May	Robertson, Mrs. Ellen (Gosling)	Hospital, Dunedin Wellington Hospital, 1896–1902; Reefton Hospital (matron), 1902–9; Nelson Hospital (matron), 1909–13; private hospital, 1913 to 1921	Richardson Street, Nelson.
4965	1928, Jan	Robertson, Frances	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927	••
1776	1915, July	Robertson, Mrs. Grace (Hutton)	Dunedin Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915	"Ingleside," Wormill, Fife shire, Scotland.
4802	1927, July	Robertson, Helen Mc- Kenzie	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1927	•••
2653	1920, Jan	*Robertson, Helen Mary	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Wellington, 1924	Care of Williams and Kettle Waipawa.
358	1903, Dec	Robertson, Helen Rule Robertson, Ivy Jane	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 1903. Private nursing, to date Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,	"Struan," High Street, Maor Hill, Dunedin. Otahuti R.D., Gap Road, Win
4800	1927, July	Robertson, Jean	June, 1927 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-	ton.
4445	1926, July	Robertson, Jessie Mc-	tion, December, 1924 Napier Hospital certificate. State examination,	Hospital, Napier.
3157	1920, July	Nicol Robertson, Margaret R.	June, 1926 Western Hospital, Montreal, Canada, certificate,	148 Aikman's Road, Christ
1755	1915, July	Robertson, Nancy	three years, December, 1916 Auckland Hospital, three years. State examina-	church.
3888	1919, July	Robertson, Namey	tion, June, 1915 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-	••
1410	1913, Oct	Grace Robins, Annie Caroline	tion, June, 1924 Guy's Hospital, London, certificate, three years,	England.
1110	1010, 000, 11	Totals, Table Garage	1907. Taunton and Somerset Hospital (sister), 1907–10; (assistant matron), 1910–12; Auckland Hospital (sub-matron), 1913 to date. Massage certificate, I.S.T.M. C.M.B. certificate. N.Z. A.N.S., January, 1916, to January, 1917; Auckland Hospital to August, 1918; N.Z.A.N.S. to January, 1919	
2276	1918, July	Robinson, Arabella G.	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918	Stafford Hospital, Dunedin.
3263	1922, Jan	Robinson, Elsie May	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1921	Hospital, Port Chalmers.
1133	1912, Jan	Robinson, Gertrude L.	Hamilton Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1911	Otahuhu, Auckland.
4743	1927, July	Robinson, Margaret Janet	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1927	Box 12, Ohura.
205	1902, June	Robinson, Mrs. M. (Corlet)	Napier Hospital, 1895–1901; private nursing to date	Fitzroy Road, Napier.
359	1903, Dec	*Robinson, Mary	Napier Hospital certificate, 1903. State examination, 1903. Napier Hospital to 1906. St. Helens Hospital midwifery certificate, June, 1907. Private nursing, to date	Nurses' Bureau, Battery Road Napier.